0F/23/2008 16:15 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 001/003

STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

1. TO: Head of Purchasing Agency

2 FROM: Alice Hall, Director of Contract Management
Department/Division/Agency

3. Name of Contractor; Blood Bank of Hawaii

4. Sole Source Reference Number: S505-)8 5. Contract Number:

e. Description of goods, services, or construction:
Biood collection, dispensing services and purchase of blood products to Hilo Medical Center

7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to:
Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows:
Amend date of contract to 4/20/05 to 4/19/06. Request did not state dollar ameunt because it varies from month to month, One

year period is approximately $350,000.

[ ] Tnerease contract price by 10 % or more: | Original Contract Price: Amended Contract Price: $350,000.00
3350,000.00
8. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because:
Amending Sole Source request to reflect term of contract is 4/20/05 to 4/19/06.

o, Direct questions to: ~ Alice Hall Phone: 735 -4/ &£

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.
10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, 1o

the best of my knowledye, true and correct
Uhegs7mpfald F-23-00

Department Head Date

11. Date Notice Posted:
12. Bubmit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven celendar days or as otherwise
allowed from the above posted date to: Head of Purchasing Agency
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, Hawaii 96816&

Head of Purchasing Agency's Comments :

13, l:l APPROVED D DISAPPROVED

Head of Purchasing Agency  Date
SPO-01B (Rev. 09/30/2005)



—
r

0F/23/2008 16:15 IFAK

—

L&

= -

ey

’

RET. 190 V0D 3. 0uAm ' - MW@%?‘P F -"/og

A Totl; b2 b

STATE OF HAWAIl
REQUEST FOR SOLESOURCE  ~ ~ Amet

TO:  Chief Procurement Officor
Gayla 5.H. Satn, Hilo Medicel Cenmter Laboratory, Chiaf Technologist

" 67
s es Led

+ hlice Hall ] 00Z2/003

(DipartmeliDivivon/ Agerioy)
Pmmtﬁ S‘I@D-BM,HRS. MWB GWB-IZLHAR,MDWMMMM

Blood and blood products

! 'l"»‘!h A B ]
v I ERL T L, €
) g M s N
R Par -

Name of Vendor: 1609 Bank of. Hawaii
Adirees: 2043 Dillinghem Bivd, a"‘:f,if&;ffh e
Homolulu, Hawaill 96810 5‘35@) DED.,

Term of Contract; .Ftum

The goods, satvices, or cometroction hes the following unique features, nhmtwiﬁm,nrmpﬂiﬁm

Blood Bank of Hawail, Honolulu, is the cnly supplier in Eawsgil which tolledts
end dispensee blood and hleed produets and delivers in s timely panner.

PORMon1 Rov. W10Z) 1 o B3 Nos,




0F/23/2008 16:15 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 003003

T
) oa, APTI¥. LUVUD YiQYAM NO-&B1E  ¥- 2
A | umdiaDipima REQUEST maﬂmmam(cm e
Hw%quuﬁmmmarmpnhmm&mmhﬂﬂwﬂmam _,.
Blood #zd blowd products sre wsed for patient tréatment AA8. ‘Eedbntial for
patiente' lives in varicus disssses or frauma cases. T
| our needs becange; -
N/A
. . I-nﬂl-lvﬂ-iﬂ‘;'v 't .
i
Direct questions to;_Gayle E.H. Bato ' Phone: _88F-7714-—6B98
I certify that the information provided above s to the best of my knowleigy
goods, smwmmmmm fsrgugiigrily one source.
Dato
Title (TF othex than Departmeurt Fsad)
Chi=f Procurement Officer's comments: ’Mmm
Mﬁ*

le‘mum'nmmem appﬁmblu adinindstrative. mimmfymuhmm

‘WOFam-1 Rov. MY 4 - SEK ...



